#### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -I

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

## To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT.

**MEPCO** 

> FEDERAL / PROGINCIAL GOVT.

**FEDERAL** 

> TITLE OF CONTRACT

PURCHASE ORDER No. 7700000256

> TENDER NUMBER

32/2023-24

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

Supply of Misc. Items

> TENDER VALUE

Rs.7,374,840/- Excluding GST

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil Works only)

N.A

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

90-Days

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?
Yes

(i) ADVERTISEMENT:

Daily Dawn, Lhr, Kar, Isd dt. 25.08.23 Daily Khabrain Mn. dt. 25.08.2023

(ii) PPRA Website (Federal Agencies)

TS518027E (Yes)

(iii) News Papers

> TENDER OPENDED ON (DATE & TIME)

14.09.2023 (1215 Hrs)

NATURE OF PURCHASE

Local

> EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any)

NIL

Manager (Procurement)
PMU MEPCO Multan

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD

		M/s Q.C.C. (Pvt) Ltd. Multan.  M/s Shah Gee Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.  M/s MN Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.  M/s Ittehad Electric (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.  M/s Bismillah Enterprises Lahore.	
>	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER (if yes enclose a copy)		
>	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS (if yes enclose a copy)		
>	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)		
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE	
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE		
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE		
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE E	IDDING PROCEDURE	
		OD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH CY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED NIL	
	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORIT	Y Chief Engineer (Dev) PMU	
>	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.  N.A.		
A	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED  M/s Shah Gee Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore. (Item No. 04-05, 07-09, 11-14 & 16-33)  M/s Q.C.C. (Pvt) Ltd. Multan. (Item No. 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 25, 28, 29 & 31)  M/s Ikram Corporation (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore (Item No. 05, 10-17, 22, 28-30, 32 & 33)  M/s MN Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore. (Item No. 01-03, 06-07, 22-23 & 28)		
>	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes	
7	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIG	SNED <u>Yes</u>	
		Variable Commence	

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

### To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

- NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
   M/s Shah Gee Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.
   M/s Q.C.C. (Pvt) Ltd. Multan.
   M/s Ikram Corporation (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.
   M/s MN Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.
- NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
  M/s Shah Gee Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore. (Item No. 04, 08, 09, 17, 18, 25, 26, 27,30 & 32)
- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> EVALUATED BID). M/s Shah Gee Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore. (Lowest Evaluated Bidder)
- > NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

Material Demanded by Field Formations and Procurement Plan approved by BOD

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WHERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe).
N.A.

Macon Cocurement)
PMU MESO Multan

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes > DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 29.03.2024 (Attach a copy of agreement) > CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.8,702,311.2/-> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS Yes (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) > ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED No > ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IF THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS No (if yes give details) > DEVIATION FROM QUAIFICATION CRITERIS No (if yes give details) > SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY NIL

(Give Brief Description)

VMena Trocurement PMU MNPCO Multan

#### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -I

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

### To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. MEPCO

> FEDERAL / PROGINCIAL GOVT. FEDERAL

> TITLE OF CONTRACT PURCHASE ORDER No. 7700000257

> TENDER NUMBER 32/2023-24

➤ BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Supply of Misc. Items

TENDER VALUE
Rs.15,312,700 /- Excluding GST

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(For civil Works only)

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 90-Days

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?
Yes

PLAN? Yes

(i) ADVERTISEMENT: <u>Daily Dawn, Lhr, Kar, Isd dt. 25.08.23</u>
Daily Khabrain Mn. dt. 25.08.2023

(ii) PPRA Website TS518027E (Yes) (Federal Agencies)

(iii) News Papers

> TENDER OPENDED ON (DATE & TIME) 14.09.2023 (1215 Hrs)

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local

> EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any) NIL

Managed (Xpeurement) PMU MEPCO Multan

<b>A</b>	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD  M/s Ikram Corporation (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.  M/s Q.C.C. (Pvt) Ltd. Multan.  M/s Shah Gee Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.  M/s MN Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.  M/s Ittehad Electric (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.  M/s Bismillah Enterprises Lahore.		
<b>\(\right\)</b>	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS (if yes enclose a copy)  Yes		
>	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS (if yes enclose a copy)		
	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)		
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE		
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE		
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE		
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE		
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)  NIL		
	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY  General Manager (Technical)		
>	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.  N.A.		
>	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 04		
	M/s Shah Gee Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore. (Item No. 04-05, 07-09, 11-14 & 16-33)  M/s Q.C.C. (Pvt) Ltd. Multan. (Item No. 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 25, 28, 29 & 31)  M/s Ikram Corporation (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore (Item No. 05, 10-17, 22, 28-30, 32 & 33)  M/s MN Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore. (Item No. 01-03, 06-07, 22-23 & 28)		
>	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes		
A	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED  Yes  Manager Scurement)  PMU MERCO Multan		

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

#### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

### To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

- NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
   M/s Shah Gee Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.

   M/s Q.C.C. (Pvt) Ltd. Multan.
   M/s Ikram Corporation (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.
   M/s MN Enterprises (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore.
- NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s Ikram Corporation (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore (Item No. 05,10,11,12,15,22 & 23)
- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> EVALUATED BID).
  M/s Ikram Corporation (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore. (Lowest Evaluated Bidder)
- NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

Material Demanded by Field Formations and Procurement Plan approved by BOD

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WHERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe).
N.A.

vianager (Frogurement) PMU MEPCO Multan > WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

Yes

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING (Attach a copy of agreement) 29.03.2024

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

Rs.18,068,986/-

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

Yes

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

No

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IF THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS (if yes give details)

No

DEVIATION FROM QUAIFICATION CRITERIS (if yes give details)

No

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Give Brief Description) NIL

Manager (Zeurement)